The Wellness Incentive, LLC Privacy Policy

This privacy policy has been compiled to serve those who are concerned with how their Personally Identifiable Information (PII) is being used online. Please read this privacy policy carefully to get a clear understanding of how PII is collected, used, protected or otherwise handled in accordance with this website. The Wellness Incentive, LLC appreciates and respects the importance of privacy on the Internet. No information about customers will be disclosed to third parties except where it is part of providing a service to you, such as arranging for a product to be sent to you, carrying out credit and other security checks and for the purposes of customer research and profiling or where The Wellness Incentive, LLC has your express permission to do so.

When purchasing content from on this site, you may be asked to enter your name, email address, credit card information or other details to help you with your experience via PayPal or other e-commerce methods. Information collected from you when you make a purchase, sign up for the newsletter, respond to a survey or marketing communication, view the website, or use certain other site features may be used in the following ways:

- To personalize your experience and to allow The Wellness Incentive, LLC to deliver the type of content and product offerings in which you are most interested
- To quickly process your transactions
- To send periodic emails regarding your order or other products and services
- To send you e-products that you have ordered from the website
- Your consent

Your name, address, email address, credit card information or other personal information will not be sold to any third party (excluding partners from whom you may have linked to our site) without your permission. This site may contain links to and from the websites of partners, advertisers and other third parties. If you follow a link to any of these websites, please note that they have their own privacy policies and that The Wellness Incentive, LLC does not accept any responsibility or liability for these policies. Please check these policies before you submit any personal data to these websites. If at any time you would like to unsubscribe from receiving future emails you can send an email to The Wellness Incentive, LLC using the form in the Contact section of this website and you will be removed from all correspondence.

In Internet terminology, a cookie is a small information file that is sent to your computer and is stored on your hard drive. You can choose to have your computer warn you each time a cookie is being sent, or you can choose to turn off all cookies. You do this through your browser settings. If you disable cookies, some features will be disabled that make your site experience more efficient and some of the services on this website may not function properly.

This website also uses marketing and remarketing services to advertise on third-party websites to previous visitors to this site. It could mean that The Wellness Incentive, LLC advertises to previous visitors who haven't completed a task on the website. This could be in the form of an advertisement on a search results page. Third-party vendors use cookies to serve ads based on a user's past visits to thewellnessincentive.com. Any data collected will be used in accordance with the privacy policy of The Wellness Incentive, LLC and the privacy policies of third party websites.